
                                                                     
ALPINE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

2019 COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS 
ADOPTED _1/7/2020_ 

 

 

 

District 1 
 
DONALD M. JARDINE 
P.O. Box 105 
Markleeville, CA  96120 
530-694-2209 
 
 
•     Audit and Finance Committee 
• Carson Water Subconservancy 

District 
•     Disaster/Anti-Terrorism Council 
• Fire Safe Council 
• Heritage Tourism  
• Local Agency Formation 

Commission (LAFCO) 
•     STPUD Contract Commission 
•     Treasury Oversight Committee 
 
 
 
 
 
Alternate 
• ACUSD Liaison 
•     Alpine Watershed Group 
• Central Sierra Economic 

Development District (Sonora) 
• Upper Mokelumne River 

Watershed Authority 
 

District 2 
 
RONALD HAMES 
P.O. Box 113 
Markleeville, CA  96120 
530-694-2196 
 
 
• Alpine Watershed Group 
• Eldorado National Forest 

Liaison 
• Great Basin Unified Air Pollution 

Control District 
• Humboldt-Toiyabe National Forest 

Liaison 
• Lake Tahoe Basin Management 

Unit Liaison 
•     Local Agency Formation 

Commission (LAFCO) 
• Sierra Nevada Conservancy – 

East Sierra Subregion 
• STPUD Contract Commission 
 
Alternate 
• Amador/Calaveras Consensus 

Group 
• CSAC Board of Directors 
•     Disaster/Anti-Terrorism Council 
•     Eastern Sierra Sustainable 

Recreation Partnership 
• First 5 Alpine Children and 

Families Commission 
• Golden Sierra Job Training 

Agency 
•     Washoe Tribal Liaison 
 
 
 

District 3 
 
KATHERINE RAKOW  
185 Dutch Valley Rd 
Markleeville, CA 96120 
530-694-2480 
 
 
• Alpine County Mental Health 

Board 
• ACUSD Liaison 
• Child Abuse Prevention Council  
•     Golden Sierra Job Training   
       Agency 
• Historical Records Commission 
• Washoe Tribal Liaison 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Alternate 
• Central Sierra Child Support 
       Agency Board of Directors 
•     Fire Safe Council 
• Great Basin Unified Air Pollution 

Control 
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District 4 
 
TERRY WOODROW 
P.O. Box 5194 
Bear Valley, CA 95223 
209-753-2551 
 
 
• Amador/Calaveras Consensus 

Group  
• Bear Valley Homeowners 

Association Liaison 
• Bear Valley Residents Inc. Liaison 
• Bear Valley Water District 
• Calaveras Fire Safe Council 
• Central Sierra Child Support 
       Agency Board of Directors 
• Central Sierra Economic 

Development District (Sonora)  
• CSA #1 Liaison 
• CSAC Board of Directors 
• Economic Development 

Committee 
• Eldorado National Forest Liaison 
• First 5 Alpine Children and 

Families Commission 
•     Kirkwood Meadows Public Utility 

District 
• Lake Alpine Homeowners 

Association Liaison 
• Local Agency Formation 

Commission (LAFCO) 
• Mokelumne River Association 
 Mokelumne River Collaborative 
• Mountain Counties Water 

Resource Association (MCWRA) 
• Mountain Valley EMS Agency  
• Stanislaus National Forest Liaison 
• Upper Mokelumne River 

Watershed Authority 
 
 
Alternate 
• (RCRC) Rural County 

Representatives of California 
Board of Directors 

•     (RCRC) Golden State Finance 
Authority (GSFA) 

 
 
 
 

District 5 
 
DAVID GRIFFITH   
P.O. Box 158 
Markleeville, CA  96120 
530-694-2168 
 
 
• Audit and Finance Committee 
• Carson Water Subconservancy 

District 
•     Eastern Sierra Sustainable 

Recreation Partnership 
• Economic Development 

Committee 
• Great Basin Unified Air Pollution 

Control Board 
• (RCRC) Rural County 

Representatives of California 
Board of Directors 

•     (RCRC) Golden State Finance 
Authority (GSFA)  

•     (RCRC) Environmental 
      Services JPA       
• Solid Waste Independent Hearing 

Panel 
• Treasury Oversight Committee 
 
 
 
Alternate 

• Mountain Valley EMS Agency 
•     Lake Tahoe Basin Management 

Unit Liaison 
• Local Agency Formation 

Commission (LAFCO) 
• Mountain Counties Water 

Resource Association (MCWRA) 
•     Sierra Nevada Conservancy – 
      East Sierra Subregion 
 
Alternate Representative: 
•      BRIAN PETERS – Community 
Development Director for (RCRC) 
Environmental Services JPA       
 
 

 

 
 


